INSTRUCTIONS
1. Mount AT/ATR-TH Current Transducer to DIN rail or
panel in suitable enclosure.
2. With monitored load off , install each phase through the
sensing windows. Designate one phase as A, B and C.
3. Select the current range using the slide switch.
4. Connect output terminals + and - using 22-14 AWG
copper wires rated 75°C minimum.  Tighten to 5-7 inch-

AC Current Transducer
w/Proportional Analog Outputs
Model Number KeySpecifi cations
Quick “How To” Guide
292000609 Rev 4
Other Available Products Include:
DC Current Switches, Ground Fault Sensors
AC & DC Current Switches
Power Transducers
Current & Potential Transformers (CTs&PTs)
Power Supply 24 VAC/VDC (+/-10%)*
 120 VAC (+/- 10%)**
Input Range 0-200 A, 600 VAC line-to-line
Power Consumption < 6.0 VA
Output Signal Four outputs, three proportional to the
current in that phase, one an average of all
three.
Signal Type Impedance
4-20 mA <500 Ω
0-5 VDC >2 K Ω
0-10 VDC >2 K Ω
Accuracy 1% FS
Response Time 220 ms (to 90% of step change)
Frequency Range AT:     50-60 Hz (Avg)
 ATR:  30-100 Hz (RMS)
Overload 6X range setting for one second
Terminals Finger-safe captive screw, 22-14 AWG
 Torque to 5-7 inch-pounds
Isolation Voltage UL listed to 1240 VAC
Sensing Aperture 0.84” (21.3 mm) ID
Case UL94 V-0 Flammability rated thermoplastic
Environmental -4 to 122°F (-20 to 50°C)
 0-95% RH, Non-condensing
 Pollution Degree 2
 Altitude to 6561 ft (2000 meters)
Listings UL/cUL listed E342812 CE
 * Power supply is not isolated from the
output. DO NOT connect the negatives to a
common point when using the 24 Volt option.
Intended for use with a Class 2 source or max
40 VDC source with the secondary fused to
limit power to a maximum of 100 VA.
 ** Power supply is isolated from output.
3511 Charter Park Drive, San Jose, CA  95136
Phone:  800-959-4014 or 408-871-7510
Fax:  408-871-7515
sales@nktechnologies.com, www.nktechnologies.com
ATR 3 -  420  -  24U  -  TH
Output Signal:
420 - 4-20 mA
005 - 0-5 VDC
010 - 0-10 VDC
Power Supply:
24U - 24 VAC/DC (non-isolated)
120 - 120 VAC (isolated)
Current Ranges:
1 - 0-10, 0-15 and 0-30 A
2 - 0-30, 0-50 and 0-100 A
3 - 0-100, 0-150 and 0-200 A
AT    - Average Responding
ATR - True RMS
Housing Type:
TH - Three Hole
Output Loading
Warning! Risk of danger